
2634 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 8 JUNE, 1943

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax ... ... ... ... ...
Sur-tax ...
Estate, &c., Duties ... ... ... ...
Stamps ... ... ... ... ... ...
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt)
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post

Office

TOTAL

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,
" IQ3Q and IQ42

(ft) For other Issues (Net)

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 . . .

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943.
IST APRIL :— £

Bank of England 2,004,222
Bank of Ireland 871,336

1942-

2,009,263
425J9I
TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

1st April, 1 943, to
5th June, 1943.

£
114,660,000

6,912,000
18,948,000
1,690,000
3,531,000

62,522,000
IOO,OOO

208,363,000

96,807,000
81,400,000

178,207,000

1,738,000

1,850,000
600,000
190,000
748,313

10,634,728

402,331,041

l8,25O,OOO

420,581,041

2,925

672,430,995

24,58l
740,000

1,093,779,542

2,875,558

1,096,655,100

ist April, 1942, to
6th June, 1942.

• £
94,703,000
6,602,000

18,636,000
1,850,000
4,298,000

39,546,000
190,000

165,825,000

81,657,000
69,300,000

150,957,000

3,040,000
75,601,940
6,650,000

510,000
200,000
487,785

12,975,249

416,246,974

16,350,000

432,596,974

555,288,475

24,143
645,000

988,554,592

. 2,434,454
990,989,046

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.
7th June, 1943.


