## RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE					Total Receipts into the Exchequer from		
AND OTHER RECEIPTS					1st April, 1943, to 5th June, 1943.	1st April, 1942, to 6th June, 1942.	
ORDINARY REVENUE.	1			,			
Inland Revenue—		J			£	£	
Income Tax	•••	•••			114,660,000	94,703,000	
Sur-tax	•••	•••			6,912,000	6,602,000	
Estate, &c., Duties	•••	•••			18,948,000	18,636,000	
Stamps	•••	•••			1,690,000	1,850,000	
National Defence Contribution	•••	•••		•	3,531,000	4,298,000	
Excess Profits Tax	•••	•••			62,522,000	39,546 <b>,000</b>	
Other Inland Revenue Duties	•••	•••			100,000	190,000	
Total Inland Revenue	•••	•••			208,363,000	165,825,000	
Customs and Excise—		- 1					
Customs	•••				96,807,000	81,657,000	
Excise	•••	•			<b>81,400,000</b>	69,300,000	
Total Customs and Excise					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	•••	•••			178,207,000	150,957,000	
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••	•••		1	1,738,000	3,040,000	
Canadian Government Contribution	•••	•••		- 1		75,601,940	
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••		1	1,850,000	6,650,000	
Wireless Licences	•••	•••		ł	600,000	510,000	
Crown Lands	•••	•••	•	- 1	190,000	200,000	
Receipts from Sundry Loans	•••	•••		ŀ	748,313	487 <b>,</b> 785	
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••		{	10,634,728	12,975,249	
Total Ordinary Revenu	E	•••			402,331,041	416,246,974	
SELF-BALANCING REVEN		1					
Revenue required to meet expenditure	e on I	Post		- 1			
Office	•••	•••			18,250,000	16,350,000	
TOTAL	•••	***	•••		420,581,041	432,596,974	
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) GUARANTEES ACT, 1939	OF THI	OVE	rseas Tr	ADE	2,925	· <u> </u>	
OTHER RECEI	PTS.						
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEE				1			
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues	:: 	. ,	<b>.</b>	. 1	Į.		
Under the Post Office and	Telegr	aph (	Money) A	Acts,	í		
1939 and 1942	•••	•••	•••	•••	-	<del></del> '	
(b) For other Issues (Net)	•••	•••	•••		672,430,995	555,288,475	
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE	Аст -	*104T		1		_	
The state of the s		-94-	•••		-	<del></del>	
				1			
				- 1			
				- 1	i i		
Kepayments, &c.—							
	ttleme	ent (Fa	ucilities) A	.cts.			
In respect of Issues under Land Se		•			24 58T	24.143	
In respect of Issues under Land Se		•			24,581 740,000	24,143 645,000	
In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26		•			740,000	24,143 645,000	
In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON		Tithe			740,000	645,000	
In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL:—	of the	Tithe	Act, 1936				
In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26  BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL:— Bank of England	of the	Tithe	Act, 1936		740,000	645,000	
In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL:—	of the	Tithe	Act, 1936	63	740,000	645,000	

<sup>\*</sup> This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 7th June, 1943.